

**Title Appeal No. 115 of 2012 (Reg. No. 130 of 2015)**

**Order no.55**  
**17.11.2022**

Both parties filed their respective haziras through their Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 28.07.2021 U/O 22 Rule 4 of C.P.C and also for L.C.R.

The application is taken up for hearing.

Heard the Ld. advocate for the petitioners who submitted that during the pendency of the appeal the Respondent No.10 namely Haren Mahato has died on 22.05.2021 leaving behind the legal heirs stated in the schedule.

Considered.

The application has been made within time and the application is supported by an affidavit.

Considering the above petition is allowed.

Let the legal heirs of deceased Respondent no.10 be substituted accordingly as per petition.

DA to do the needful.

Urgent requisites in respect of substituted respondents on both the ways.

Fix **04.01.2023** for SR and appearance of Respondents.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

District Judge, Purulia

District Judge, Purulia.