

T.A No. 115 of 2012.

Order No.79.

12.09.2025.

Today is fixed for S.R and appearance of the substitute respondents.

Appearing respondents file hazira through learned lawyer.

Appellants also file an application under order 5 rule 9 (2) of the CPC with affidavit. Copy is served. Let it be kept with the case record.

Fix 17.12.2025 for hearing the petition under order 5 rule 9 (2) of the CPC dated 12.09.2025.

(D/C)

District Judge, Purulia.

District Judge, Purulia.

J.O. Code- WB 00587